






SITE

C
AP

IT
AL

 B
LV

D
 (U

S-
70

)

DORTCH ST

N W
ES

T 
ST

WADE AVE (US-70)

FIL
MORE S

TCOLE ST

G
LE

N
W

O
O

D
 A

V
E

ADAMS ST

JEFFERSON ST

WASHINGTON ST

CLEVLAND ST

TILDEN ST

WILLS FOREST ST

CEDAR ST

H
A

LI
FA

X
 S

T

SITE DATA TABLE
PROJECT NAME: CAPITAL BLVD PARKING LOT

PIN: 1704-64-1105

LOT AREA: 0.704 AC.

ZONING: IX-12

OVERLAY DISTRICT: NONE

FRONTAGE TYPE: N/A

EXISTING USE: PARKING FACILITY

PROPOSED USE: PARKING FACILITY (13,550 SF)

EXISTING BUILDING
SQUARE FOOTAGE: 325.5 SF

RESIDENTIAL
DENSITY / UNIT DATA: N/A

EXISTING PARKING: CONCRETE AND ASPHALT LOT WITH NO STRIPING

PROPOSED PARKING: 34 SPACES
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CIVIL ENGINEER:
TIMMONS GROUP

PATRICK BARBEAU, PE
5410 TRINITY ROAD

SUITE 102
RALEIGH, NC 27607
PH: (919) 866-4512

PATRICK.BARBEAU@TIMMONS.COM

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA, 27603
WAKE COUNTY

DEVELOPER:
KING'S AUTO SERVICE

DEAN A. BAILEY, ASE MASTER TECHNICIAN L-3
1039 N. WEST STREET

RALEIGH, NC 27603
PH: (919) 524-9862

DEANBAILEY23@AOL.COM

TIER TWO - ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN REVIEW

SURVEYOR:

CAPITAL BLVD PARKING LOT

TIMMONS GROUP
CLEMM H. SHANKLE JR., PLS

5410 TRINITY ROAD
SUITE 102

RALEIGH, NC 27607
PH: (984) 255-2355

CHIP.SHANKLE@TIMMONS.COM
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C0.0 COVER SHEET

C1.0 EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION PLAN

C2.0 SITE PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

TREE CONSERVATION:
· TREE CONSERVATION IS NOT REQUIRED PER UDO SEC. 9.1.2.

LANDSCAPING:
· LANDSCAPING IS NOT REQUIRED PER UDO SEC. 7.2.2.B.1

STORMWATER:
· ACTIVE STORMWATER CONTROL MEASURES ARE NOT REQUIRED PER UDO SEC. 9.2.2.A.3.c

stegalld
Text Box
Ensure Parks and Recreation is routed but note this is a Tier 2 review. 
-Planning Notes



N78°19'26"W         198.38'

IPF

POINT OF BEGINNING
IRS
N: 744,182.87'
E: 2,106,227.95'

S77°36'28"E     219.19'
S1

9°
30

'5
9"

W
   

  1
51

.1
4'

IRF

CMF R/W

CMF R/W

S
12

°0
8'

07
"W

   
  9

9.
08

'

S57
°3

6'1
2"W

    
 53

.50
'

N
19

°1
4'

01
"E

   
  1

40
.2

5'

OHP

OHP

OHP

OHP

O
H
P

O
H
P

OHP OHP OHP

O
H
P

O
H
P

OHPOHP

O
H
P

O
H
P

O
H
P

O
H
P

O
H
P

1 STORY
BLOCK BUILDING

10.5'x31'

METAL AWNING

C
O

N
C

. S
ID

E
W

A
LK

C
A

P
IT

A
L 

B
O

U
LE

V
A

R
D

V
A

R
IA

B
LE

 W
ID

TH
 P

U
B

LI
C

 R
/W

DORTCH STREET
66' PUBLIC R/W

NCDOT PROJECT # B-5121 & B-5317

N
. W

ES
T 

ST
R

EE
T

60
' P

U
BL

IC
 R

/W
N

C
D

O
T 

PR
O

JE
C

T 
# 

B-
51

21
 &

 B
-5

31
7

BM
 1

95
9 

PG
 2

62

ASPHALT AND CONC.
PARKING LOT

S
14

°5
3'

57
"W

   
  2

83
.7

5'
  (

TI
E

)

IRS
N: 744,097.49'

E: 2,105,967.66'
LOCATED N86°24'57'E  3.30'

FROM 60D NAIL FOUND

CMF R/W

RULE TRANSFER INC.
PIN: 1704641248

DB 18567 PG 1667
BM 1959 PG 262

ZO
N

E 
AE

ZO
N

E 
AE

AR
EA

 IN
 F

LO
O

D
W

AY
 Z

O
N

E
SE

E 
N

O
TE

 2

C
O

N
C

. D
R

IV
E

 A
P

R
O

N

EXISTING PERMANENT
DRAINAGE EASEMENT
PER NCDOT PROJECT

#B-5121 & B-5317
(NO DEED FOUND)

O
H
P

O
H
P

O
H
P

O
H
P

O
H
P

O
H
P

O
H
P

O
H
P

OH
P

OH
P

OH
P

OHP

OHP

O
H
P

O
H
P

O
H
P

O
H
P

O
H
P

O
H
P

O
H
P

O
H
P

O
H
P

O
H
P

6

9

6

7

LOD

LO
D

LO
D

LO
D

LO
D

LO
D

LOD
LOD LOD LOD

LO
D

LODLOD

LO
D

6

X X X X X

X
X

X
X

X

X

XXX

X

S01

S01

S02

S01

S03
S03

S03

S03

S11

S11

S11
S07

S07

24'

18'

9'

S06

S12

S08

S08

S08

18'

9' S09

S09

S09

S10

24'

24'

18'

9'

S05

S05

S05

S05

S05 S03

SITE LAYOUT KEYNOTES
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

S01 RIGHT-OF-WAY (TYP.)
S02 PROPERTY BOUNDARY (TYP.)
S03 PROPOSED PARKING LOT STRIPING (TYP.)
S05 EXISTING VACUUM ISLAND TO REMAIN
S06 EXISTING DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN
S07 EXISTING POWER POLE TO REMAIN
S08 EXISTING EDGE OF ASPHALT TO REMAIN
S09 LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE
S10 EXISTING BUILDING AND STRUCTURE TO REMAIN

S11
PROPOSED FENCE  (6' TALL, BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN
LINK)

S12 PROPOSED 16' WIDE GATE

           EXISTING LEGEND

    PROPERTY LINE SURVEYED
     LINE NOT SURVEYED
       RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

      EXISTING EASEMENT LINE
     ASPHALT

         POWER LINE
         FLOOD ZONE LINE

   EXISTING IRON PIPE FOUND IPF
   EXISTING IRON ROD FOUND IRF

       CONCRETE MONUMENT FOUND CMF
         5/8" CAPPED IRON REBAR SET IRS
                                      POWER POLE

          LIGHT POLE

FLOODWAY ZONE

OHP

SITE DATA TABLE
PROJECT NAME: CAPITAL BLVD PARKING LOT

PIN: 1704-64-1105

LOT AREA: 0.704 AC.

ZONING: IX-12

OVERLAY DISTRICT: NONE

FRONTAGE TYPE: N/A

EXISTING USE: PARKING FACILITY

PROPOSED USE: PARKING FACILITY (13,550 SF)

EXISTING BUILDING
SQUARE FOOTAGE: 325.5 SF

RESIDENTIAL
DENSITY / UNIT DATA: N/A

EXISTING PARKING: CONCRETE AND ASPHALT LOT WITH NO STRIPING

PROPOSED PARKING: 34 SPACES

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE = 0.40 AC.
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SITE LAYOUT NOTES

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH AND
NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB, EDGE OF PAVING, BUILDING WALL
FACE OR PROPERTY LINE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, UTILITIES AND GRADES
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF
ANY EXISTING DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY RELATED
CONSTRUCTION.

4. AT LEAST 3-12 BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR EXCAVATION
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL" (811) OR
(1-800-632-4949) TO HAVE EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED.

5. PARKING SPACES ARE 9' WIDE X 18' LONG MINIMUM.
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DIMENSIONAL

CONFLICTS PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION.
7. ALL DISTURBED CURB & GUTTER AND ASPHALT SHALL BE REPLACED PER CITY

OF RALEIGH OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
8. NO SIGHT OBSTRUCTING OR PARTIALLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE,

FOLIAGE, BERMING, PARKED VEHICLES OR SIGN BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF
TWENTY-FOUR (24) INCHES AND EIGHT (8) FEET ABOVE THE CURB LINE
ELEVATION, OR THE NEAREST TRAVELED WAY IF NO CURBING EXISTS, SHALL
BE PLACED WITHIN A SIGHT TRIANGLE OF A PUBLIC STREET, PRIVATE STREET
OR DRIVEWAY CONTAINED EITHER ON THE PROPERTY OR ON AN ADJOINING
PROPERTY.

NOTE:
EXISTING CONCRETE AND ASPHALT TO BE REPAIRED AS NECESSARY. MATCH
EXISTING GRADES.

PROPOSED OFFSITE PARKING LOT IS FOR USE BY:
KING'S AUTO SERVICE
1039 N. WEST STREET
RALEIGH, NC 27603
PH: (919) 524-9862
DEANBAILEY23@AOL.COM

IMPERVIOUS NOTE:
NO NEW IMPERVIOUS AREA IS PROPOSED FOR THIS SITE.
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